
Appendix 

SOCIAL WORK GRANTS TO VOLUNTARY ORGANISATIONS 

 

GRANT APPLICATIONS – DECISIONS OF THE   

SOCIAL JUSTICE COMMITTEE ON 14 APRIL 2004 

 

Organisation 
Payment 

requested 
Previous Payment Purpose of Grant Officer Recommendation 

2003/04  Financial 

Year 

 

Carman Social 

Inclusion Centre 

£15,000 £10,000 

 

This grant would contribute towards running a 

one-stop shop on behalf of West Dunbartonshire 

Council providing emergency access to phone, 

fax, photocopier and assistance with filling out 

forms. 

 

Approved £12,000 

 

2004/05  Financial 

Year 

 

Glasgow and West of 

Scotland Society for 

the Blind 

£11,053 £4,000 

 

To develop and expand current Welfare Rights 

service for people with a visual impairment living 

in the West Dunbartonshire. 

 

Approved £5,000 

 

CSV Media – 

ClydeAction/Cash for 

Kids 

£7,500 £6,500 

 

The grant will contribute towards core costs such 

as the Community Helpline, administration, 

management, fundraising and the grant dispersal 

of the Cash for Kids at Christmas Appeal.  The 

grant will also be used to enable various activities 

to take place. 

 

Approved £7,500 

 

Deafblind Scotland £1,080 £550 

 

The grant will be used to provide a quarterly 

newsletter and fortnightly items of interest to all 

of the groups members.  The group also provides 

friendship clubs, hobbies clubs and outings for the 

members.  

 

 

Approved £1,080 

 

Page 1



Appendix 

SOCIAL WORK GRANTS TO VOLUNTARY ORGANISATIONS 

 

GRANT APPLICATIONS – DECISIONS OF THE   

SOCIAL JUSTICE COMMITTEE ON 14 APRIL 2004 

 

Organisation 
Payment 

requested 
Previous Payment Purpose of Grant Officer Recommendation 

West of Scotland 

Racial Equality 

Council 

£5,971 
£2,997 Social Work 

£2,800 Education 

 

The purpose of the grant is to contribute towards 

employee costs and the general running costs of 

the group.  It will be used to provide support for 

the groups regular Executive Committee meetings 

and the public authorities Racial Equality Forum. 

 

Approved £3,000 with a request for 

£2,971 from Education. 

Glasgow Marriage 

Counselling Service 
£3,500 £3,500 

 

The grant would enable the group to provide a 

confidential couples or relationship counselling 

service. 

 

Approved £3,500 

Pain Association 

Scotland 
£750 £750 

 

This grant would contribute towards the running 

costs of the group helping them provide a high 

level of community care for people with long term 

painful conditions. 

 

Approved  £750 
 

Childline Scotland £1,346 £1,506 

 

The grant would contribute towards providing a 

free confidential telephone helpline for children 

and young people living away from home. 

 

Approved £1,346 
 

Glasgow LGBT 

Centre 
£2,000 £1,000 

 

The grant would be used to contribute towards 

employee costs and improvements to both the 

website and magazine. 

 

Approved £1,500 
 

Page 2



Appendix 

SOCIAL WORK GRANTS TO VOLUNTARY ORGANISATIONS 

 

GRANT APPLICATIONS – DECISIONS OF THE   

SOCIAL JUSTICE COMMITTEE ON 14 APRIL 2004 

 

Organisation 
Payment 

requested 
Previous Payment Purpose of Grant Officer Recommendation 

Scottish Refugee 

Council 
£10,000 £7,500 

 

The grant will support the Scottish Refugee 

Council in its role as co-ordinating voluntary and 

statutory sector activities through the West of 

Scotland Refugee Forum (WSRF) and its sub-

groups. 

 

Approved £8,500 
 

Scottish Care and 

Information on 

Miscarriage 

£432.90 Nil 

 

The grant will enable the group to provide 

counselling and information to women and their 

families who have suffered miscarriage. 

 

Approved £432 
 

Activate £1,500 Nil 

 

The grant will enable the group to participate in 

outdoor education and to facilitate a social and 

health awareness programme. 

 

Approved £1,000 
 

Linnvale and Drumry 

Community Minibus 

(sub-committee of 

Clydebank Group 

Holidays) 

£3,490.20 Nil 

The purpose of the grant is to enable the group to 

maintain the minibus transport service for local 

groups. 

Approved £2,000 
 

Victim Support 

Scotland 
£3,000 £1,300 

 

The grant will contribute towards both employee 

costs and running costs. 

 

Approved £2,000 
 

Page 3



Appendix 

SOCIAL WORK GRANTS TO VOLUNTARY ORGANISATIONS 

 

GRANT APPLICATIONS – DECISIONS OF THE   

SOCIAL JUSTICE COMMITTEE ON 14 APRIL 2004 

 

Organisation 
Payment 

requested 
Previous Payment Purpose of Grant Officer Recommendation 

HCPT The Pilgrimage 

Trust 
£500 Nil 

 

The grant will contribute towards a week in 

Lourdes for children with special needs. 

 

Approved £500 

 

South Drumry 

Neighbourhood 

Association 

£11,954.79 £11,798 

 

This grant would help to develop services at the 

centre, to pay the wages of the caretaker and to 

assist with the ongoing maintenance programme. 

 

Approved £11,954 

 

 

South Drumry 

Neighbourhood 

Association (Upgrade 

of Hall) 

£1,151.87 Nil 

 

This grant will allow the group to upgrade the 

quality of the facilities and comfort for the user 

groups.  It will also increase the capacity of the 

Hall. 

 

Approved £800 

 

Drumry Centre 

Management 

Committee 

£9394 £8,300 

 

This grant will contribute towards employee costs 

and running costs. 

 

Approved £9,394 

Dalmuir Good 

Neighbours Club 
£2,380 £1,080 

 

The grant would contribute towards running costs 

and enable the group to continue and develop its 

services. 

 

Approved £1,500 

 

Scottish Motor 

Neurone Disease 

Association 

£355 Nil 

 

This grant would contribute towards a specialised 

equipment loan service that the group offers. 

 

Approved £355 

 

Page 4



Appendix 

SOCIAL WORK GRANTS TO VOLUNTARY ORGANISATIONS 

 

GRANT APPLICATIONS – DECISIONS OF THE   

SOCIAL JUSTICE COMMITTEE ON 14 APRIL 2004 

 

Organisation 
Payment 

requested 
Previous Payment Purpose of Grant Officer Recommendation 

Clydebank Group 

Holidays 
£9,280 £9,240 

 

This grant would contribute towards running costs 

and enable the group to offer holidays for a further 

year. 

 

Approved £9,280 

 

 

Page 5


